## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## JEROME (JERRY) LINDNER

Upon his retirement from the Human Services Agency of San Mateo County

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**WHEREAS**, Jerry Lindner started his career as a social worker in 1990 and graduated from the Bay Area Social Services Consortium in 2001; and

**WHEREAS**, Jerry Lindner was promoted to the position of Intake Manager in Children and Family Services in 2006 and served in that critical role for twelve years; and

**WHEREAS**, Jerry Lindner was one of the first social workers in the Foster Family Agency program and led efforts to redesign the Intake Program to have dedicated social workers in emergency response situations, which resulted in improved outcomes for children and families; and

**WHEREAS**, Jerry Lindner trained and mentored numerous intake social workers and supervisors during his career.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors Jerry Lindner for his distinguished career with the Children and Family Services Branch and, along with the Human Services Agency, sincerely extends its best wishes to him on his retirement.

Dated: D	ecember 11, 2018	SUPERVISORS:
		DAVE PINE, President
		CAROLE GROOM
		DON HORSLEY
		WARREN SLOCUM
Attest:		DAVID J. CANEPA
	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	-